
Points of Contact submitting an “Intent to Apply” email for CSoC Implementation 
 
Please note: The purpose of the posting of this list is for regional stakeholders to 
have the information needed to identify and contact each other in order to work 
toward a single collaborative application on behalf of their region. The roles 
indicated by notifiers were not included in this posting, as to not imply 
endorsement or acceptance of designation of the FSO or WAA agency in a region. 
It is expected that these decisions on roles will be made collaboratively by the 
regional stakeholder network, with active family participation.  
 
Some notifiers did not specify a region, or specified a region that did not align 
with the parishes they listed to serve. In those cases, we did our best to assign 
the notifier to the correct region. However, if a notifier was placed in the wrong 
region on this list, it is expected that the notifier will contact the stakeholders 
listed here in the correct region to collaborate. 
 
These notices of intent are non-binding; further, those who did not submit a 
notice of intent will not be prohibited from participating. 
 
 
 
Region 1 – Orleans, Plaquemines, St. Bernard 
 
Earnest Airhia, LPC, LAC, NCC, CCDP-D, ICADC 
Clinical Director  
Greenpath Int. Inc  
eairhia@gpaddiction.org 
 
Toni Q. Bankston, LCSW, BACS 
Faculty and Co-Founder 
Mind-Body Center of Louisiana 
cell 224-270-0672 
fax 504-482-7707 
email-quinnbee2@aol.com 
www.mindbodyla.org ; 
4902 Canal Street Suite 404  
New Orleans, LA 70119  
 
Carol F. Calix 
Executive Director 
Families Helping Families Helping Families of Southeast Louisiana 
4118 Franklin Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70122 
 ccalix@fhfsela.org 
504-943-0343 Office phone 
504-940-3242 Fax line 
 
 
 
 



Ernestine S. Gray 
Chief Judge 
Orleans Parish Juvenile Court 
421 Loyola Avenue, Suite 210 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 
egray@opjc.com 
504-658-9508 
504-658-9511 (fax) 
 
Julie Olsen 
Executive Director 
Plaquemines Community C.A.R.E. Centers Foundation, Inc.  
8480 Hwy 23 
Belle Chasse, LA 70037 
jolsen@pcccf.org 
504-208-1290 (phone) 
504-208-1289 (fax) 
 
 
Jefferson Parish  
 
Rita Ekenta. 
504-858-7742 
rekenta@bellsouth.net 
 
Mary Jacob 
Executive Director 
Families Helping Families of Jefferson 
201 Evans Road 
Building One, Suite 100 
Harahan, LA  70123 
504.888.9111 
504.888.0246 (fax) 
800.766.7736 (toll free) 
www.fhfjefferson.org 
mjacob@fhfjefferson.org 
 
John S. Ryals, Jr., Ph.D. 
Department of Juvenile Services 
1546-B Gretna Boulevard 
Harvey, Louisiana 70058 
Office: 504-364-3750 Ext. 241 
Fax: 504-364-3577 
JRyals@jeffparish.net 
 
 
 
 
 



Region 2 – East / West Baton Rouge, East / West Feliciana, Iberville, and Pointe 
Coupee 
 
Toni Q. Bankston, LCSW, BACS 
Faculty and Co-Founder 
Mind-Body Center of Louisiana 
4902 Canal Street Suite 404  
New Orleans, LA 70119  
cell 224-270-0672 
fax 504-482-7707 
email-quinnbee2@aol.com 
www.mindbodyla.org  
 
Patrice Butler 
Bethlehem Baptist Drug Treatment Program 
1011 N. Bon March Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
Office 225-928-1088 
Fax 225-932-9488 
bethlehembaptistbr@yahoo.com 
 
Vivian Gettys* 
Capital Area Human Services District 
4615 Government Street, Building 2 
Baton Rouge, LA  70806 
Vivian.gettys@la.gov 
Phone:  225-925-7928 
Cell: 225-205-1469 
Fax:225-925-1987 
*Alternate contact:  
Jan Kasofsky, PhD 
Executive Director, CAHSD 
225-922-2700 
Jan.kasofsky@la.gov 
 
Sonya Kimber, 
Executive Director  
S&M Outreach, Inc. 
1738 Wooddale Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, La. 70806 
Phone :    225 928-5842 
Fax    :     225 928-9906  
smoutreach@bellsouth.net 
  
Greg Kleinpeter 
Louisiana AMIkids Regional Director 
ggk@amikids.org 
  
 
 



Region 3 – Livingston, St. Helena, St. Tammany, Tangipahoa, and Washington  
 
Donna Arostegui 
Program Manager 
K-Bar-B Youth Home 
Phone: 985-641-1425 
Fax: 985-641-1459 
donna@kbarb.com 
 
Toni Q. Bankston, LCSW, BACS 
Faculty and Co-Founder 
Mind-Body Center of Louisiana 
4902 Canal Street Suite 404  
New Orleans, LA 70119  
cell 224-270-0672 
fax 504-482-7707 
email-quinnbee2@aol.com 
www.mindbodyla.org ; 
 
Mary Corban  
LaCHIP Program Manager 
Volunteers of America Greater New Orleans 
823 Carroll St. Ste. B l Mandeville, LA 70448 
985-674-0488  
mcorban@voagno.org 
 
Sharon Hosch, Supervisor of Special Education 
St. Tammany Parish Contact Information: 
706 W. 28th Avenue 
Covington, LA  70433 
985 898-3300 (Office) 
985 898-3363 (Fax) 
Sharon.Hosch@stpsb.org 
 
Evon Roquemore  
1170 Hwy 51  
Ponchatoula, LA 70454 
985-467-9790 (office) 
985-467-0793 (fax) 
eroquemore@eckerd.org  
 
Christopher Russell 
Chief Executive Officer 
Truth180, Inc. 
(985) 639-8040, Ext. 223 Office 
(985) 639-0220 Fax 
(985) 285-6188 Cell 
crussell@truth180.org 
 
 



Elizabeth Sawyer, 
Executive Director  
New Horizons Youth Service Bureau 
47257 River Rd, Hammond, LA 70404 (physical address) 
PO Box 1968, Hammond, LA 70401 (mailing address) 
Phone:  (985) 345-1171) 
FAX:  (985) 542-9878 
esawyer@nhysb.com 
www.youthservicebureau.org  
 
Donna Slocum 
Executive Director 
Northshore Families Helping Families 
204 W. 21st Avenue 
Covington, LA 70433 
(985)875-0511 
(800)383-8700 
(985)875-9979 (fax) 
www.fhfnorthshore.org 
dhslocumnfhf@bellsouth.net 
 
Melanie Watkins, Executive Director 
Florida Parishes Human Services Authority 
11236 Hwy 16 West 
Amite, LA  70422 
Phone:  985-748-2220 
Fax:        985-748-2236    
melanie.watkins@la.gov  
 
 
Region 4 – Ascension, Assumption, Lafourche, St. Charles, St. James, St. John 
the Baptist, and Terrebonne  
 
Toni Q. Bankston, LCSW, BACS 
Faculty and Co-Founder 
Mind-Body Center of Louisiana 
4902 Canal Street Suite 404  
New Orleans, LA 70119  
cell 224-270-0672 
fax 504-482-7707 
email-quinnbee2@aol.com 
www.mindbodyla.org ; 
 
Heidi A. Hillery, LCSW-BACS; MS 
President and CEO - MacDonell United Methodist Children's Services 
8326 Main Street - Houma, LA 70363 
Phone: 985.868.8363 -- Fax: 985.868.8474 
hhillery@macdonellchildren.org 
 



Lisa Schilling 
SCLHSA 
7942 park Avenue 
Houma, LA   70364 
(985) 858-2931 
(985) 858-2934 
lisa.schilling@la.gov 
 
 
Region 5 – Acadia, Evangeline, Iberia, Lafayette, St. Landry, St. Martin, St. Mary, 
and Vermilion  
 
Linda Boudreaux,  
Executive Director 
The Extra Mile, Region IV, Inc. 
525 S. Buchanan Street 
Lafayette, LA  70501 
337-237-2090 ext 111 
lindabtem@bellsouth.net 
 
Vicki C. Boudreaux 
Acadiana Youth, Inc 
PO Box 92078 
Lafayette, LA 70509 
337.237.1320 – office 
337.237.0806 – fax 
vboudreaux@gmail.com 
 
Janel Dugas, LPC, NCC, LPP 
27th JDC, District Attorney's Office 
Post Office Drawer 1968 
Opelousas, Louisiana 70571 
Office Phone: 337.948.0559 
Cell Phone:  337.351.1537 
Fax:  337.594.2009 
janeld337@aol.com 
 
Greg Kleinpeter,  
Louisiana AMIkids Regional Director 
ggk@amikids.org 
 
Lafayette Teen Court, Inc. 
Post Office Box 2666 
Lafayette, LA 70502 
337.232.5977 phone 
337.232.5975 fax 
laftc@cox.net 
 
 
 
 



Lindsay Mencacci 
AMIkids Acadiana  
611 Celestine La Tortue 
Branch, Louisiana 70516 
Phone: 337-334-4838 
Fax: 337-334-3889   
AMIL-B-ED@amikids.org    
 
Kelly Mouisset  
The Knowledge Effect coalition  
Program Manager  
337-291-8327; 337-291-8696 
kmouisset@lafayettela.gov 
 
Dr. Mary Speed,  
Program Director 
310B Youngsville, Highway 
Lafayette, Louisiana 70508 
Phone: 337-837-5910 
Fax: 337-839-1580 
speedm@mmoinc.com 
 
Dr. Sheron R. Steward 
Glory Ministries 
P.O. Box 23  
Garden City, LA  70540 
office- 337-828-7390 & cell-337-578-1950 
fax: 337-413-1106 
GMIInc@yahoo.com 
 
Claudette Walker-Simon 
Life Change Inc. 
3910 W. Darrow Street 
Phoenix, AZ 55041 
602-391-9184 cellular 
602-237-9037 home 
602-278-1414 x 32 work 
Claudette.Walker@choicesnetwork.org 
 
 
Region 6 – Allen, Beauregard, Calcasieu, Cameron, and Jefferson Davis  
 
Susan Benoit 
Families Helping Families of SWLA 
2927 Hodges Street 
Lake Charles, LA 70601 
(337) 436-2570 
(337) 436-2578 Fax 
1-800-894-6558 
smbenoit@fhfswla.org  
 



Patsy L. Cavenah 
PO BOX 130 
180 LIGHTHOUSE LANE 
REEVES, LA 70658 
337 666 2678 Business 
337 666 2679 Fax 
337 802 1737 Cell 
Patlite@centurytel.net 
 
Greg Kleinpeter,  
Louisiana AMIkids Regional Director 
ggk@amikids.org 
 
Max Mathieu, Executive  
Boys and Girls Villages  
7378 Highway 90 East  
Lake Charles, LA 70615 
(337) 436-7553 office (337) 436-8291 fax  
bgvmax@hotmail.com  
  
 
Region 7 – Avoyelles, Catahoula, Concordia, Grant, LaSalle, Rapides, Vernon, and 
Winn  
 
Derrick Jones, CEO  
Fairway Counseling, Inc.   
Phone:  318-880-7170 
Fax: 318-449-4472 
derrick.jones89@yahoo.com or derrickj@fairwayrehab.com 
  
Greg Kleinpeter,  
Louisiana AMIkids Regional Director 
ggk@amikids.org 
 
Jodie Roberts  
Bayou Behavioral Services  
PO Box 3129 
Pineville, LA 71361 
(c) 318-447-1984 
jodieii@hotmail.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Region 8 – Bienville, Bossier, Caddo, Claiborne, Desoto, Jackson, Natchitoches, 
Red River, Sabine, and Webster  
 
Merry Byers  
Adult/Juvenile Drug Court Coordinator/ Natchitoches Parish Sheriff's Office 
726 3rd Street 
Natchitoches, LA 71457 
(318)238-7550 office 
(318)238-7554 fax 
mbyers@npsheriff.net 
 
Njeri Camara, Founder 
Center for Assessment & Integrated Development, LLC 
1505 Abbie Street 
Shreveport, LA  71103 
(318) 221-7127   fax (318) 221-7127 
njericamara@yahoo.com 
 
Gwendolyn Antee Hardison 
Director of Federal Programs 
Natchitoches Parish School Board 
(318) 352-8389, ext. 1213 
mcgwen@nat.k12.la.us 
 
Gail M. Jones 
Community Liaison, Natchitoches Parish Sheriff's Office 
Children and Youth Planning Board, Coordinator 
726 Third Street - Front 
Natchitoches, LA  71457 
318-238-7550 Phone 
318-238-7554 
gjones@npsheriff.net 
 
Jennifer Johnson Karle 
Chief Executive Officer 
Cane River Children's Services 
P.O. Box 2453 
Natchitoches, LA  71457 
318-352-9349 Phone 
318-352-9345 Fax 
jjkarle@yahoo.com 
  
Kennedy Center of Louisiana 
1726 Elizabeth St. 
Shreveport, LA 71101 
Tonya Williams  
318 675 1112 
318 773 7661 
tammywright6267@aol.com 
 



Greg Kleinpeter 
Louisiana AMIkids Regional Director 
ggk@amikids.org 
 
Tanja Legardy 
FINS Intake Coordinator 
Natchitoches Parish Sheriff's Office 
P.O. Box 21 
Natchitoches, LA 71457 
318.238.7550  Phone 
318.238.7550  Fax 
tlegardy@npsheriff.net 
 
LaKeyshure Marzell 
1300 First Street  
Winnsboro, LA  71295 
318-791-4166 
318-766-7988 
lmarzell@tensaspsb.org 
 
Tammy Wright 
Supportive Integrated Services, Inc  
842 Margaret Place 
Shreveport, LA 71101 
318 675 0406 
318 773 1995 
tammywright6267@aol.com 
  
 
Region 9 – Caldwell, East / West Carroll, Franklin, Lincoln, Madison, Morehouse, 
Ouachita, Richland, Tensas, and Union 
 
Alphonso Bingham 
Family Life Developmental Center 
829 EAST GEORGIA AVE. #5  
RUSTON LA. 71270 
318-255-8405 
bishopbingham@yahoo.com 
 
Deborah Doublin, LCSW, BACS, LMFT 
River City Professional Counseling Services 
800 Washington Street, Suite B-2 
Monroe, La  71201 
(318) 325-8782 (office) 
(318)325-8749 (fax) 
rivercitypcs@bellsouth.net 
 
 
 
 
 



Exodus Behavioral Health Center, LLC 
Physical Location: 118 Hwy 605 (S. Main Street) Newellton, La 71357 
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1841 Tallulah, La 71282 
Phone: 318.467.2399 
Fax: 318.467.2400 
Aftercare: 318.737.0343 
exodusbhc@yahoo.com 
 
Carla Holmes, LPC 
Preventive Measures Programs, INC 
604 Kimbrough Ave Bldg. Q   
Tallulah, La  71282 
318-574-0098 
318-614-5445 
cybholmes@yahoo.com  
 
LaKeyshure Marzell 
1300 First Street  
Winnsboro, LA  71295 
318-791-4166 
318-766-7988 
lmarzell@tensaspsb.org 
 
Denna McGrew 
Director of Operations 
Children’s Coalition for Northeast Louisiana 
1363 Louisville Avenue 
Monroe, LA  71201 
Phone: (318) 323-8775 
Fax: (318) 323-1150 
dmcgrew@childrenscoalition.org 
www.childrenscoalition.org 
 
Greg Kleinpeter 
Louisiana AMIkids Regional Director 
ggk@amikids.org 
  
 
 
 
 
 


